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Kerry McDuffie, City Manager    457-7988 kerry_mcduffie@southportnc.org  

       477-1502 (c)   

         

Michele Windham, City Clerk   457-7925  michele_windham@southportnc.org 

       

Gayle Jones, Deputy City Clerk   457-7929 gayle_jones@southportnc.org 

 

Melanie Trexler, Finance Director     457-7906     melanie_trexler@southportnc.org 

 

Teresa Parker-Mosley, Human Resources/Payroll 457-7910 teresa_parker@southportnc.org    

 

Sherry Hinz, Tax Collector   457-7920 sherry_hinz@southportnc.org    

 

Cheryl Metcalf, Accounting Technician  457-7964 cheryl_metcalf@southportnc.org  

 

Angie Bates, Utilities Billing Specialist  457-7944 angie_bates@southportnc.org 

 

Rose McKeithan, Customer Service Representative 457-7900 rose_mckeithan@southportnc.org    

 

Gary Smith, Chief of Police   457-7913 gsmith@southportnc.org 

       

Charles Drew, Fire Chief    457-7915 (FD) charles_drew@southportnc.org 

             

Tyler Johnson, Rescue Chief   457-7916             southport_rescue@southportnc.org  

                  

Heather Hemphill, Director of Parks & Rec.  457-7810 heather_hemphill@southportnc.org 

       

David Fox, Public Works Director   457-7935 david_fox@southportnc.org 

       

Donna Boyan, Administrative Assistant  457-7935  donna_boyan@southportnc.org            

 

Randy Jones, Tourism Director   457-7927 randy_jones@southportnc.org  

             

Sharon Venis, Fort Johnston Coordinator  457-7927 sharon_venis@southportnc.org 

 

Wayne Strickland, Building Inspector  457-7925             wayne_strickland@southportnc.org 

       

Brannon Gray, Code Enforcement Officer  477-0003 (c) bgray@southportnc.org 

       

Thomas Lloyd, Planner     457-7961 thomas_lloyd@southportnc.org 

 

Vickie Potter, Community Building Coordinator 457-0665 vickie_potter@southportnc.org 

                          

Michael Isenberg, City Attorney   457-9506 misenberg@fjitlaw.net    

 

Fax Numbers:  (910)     457-7905   Finance/Utility Office/Tax Collector          457-7101     Public Services 

                          457-7957   Inspections/Clerk                                        457-7904     Fire Dept. 

             457-0302   Police Dept.               457-7098     Rescue Squad            
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